if such percentage shall exceed the suit of two 
thousand four hundred dollars ($2,411))). 

During the fourth term of Live scars, or during such portion of said term as 
this contract shall Ice in force, an annual suns which shall in no case be less than 
two thousand six hundred and seventy-five dollan $2,675 1, and which shall he equal 
to live (5) per cent, of its gross annual receipts, if such percentage shall exceed the 
sum of ttvo thousand six hundred and seventy-liv: dollars ($2,t,75). 

During the remaining toot of five years. or during such portion of said term

[...]

Olt 11110 ACEII :\N1) INFIRM, BLACK-

\1'ICLI,S 00ON1) 'hill •: CITY OF \F Vi YORK, 

The 
Iime all,,ccd for the completion of the 

work and full performance of the contract is 
one hundred and fifty (150) consecutive work- 
ing days. 

The surety required will be Twelve Thousand 
I) lla:': ($12,000). 

'l he bidder will state one aggregate price for 
the whole ttnrk dcscribcd and specified, as the 
,''i,Iract is entire and for a complete job. 

Itlank formS and further information may he 
obt:,iucd at the otfice of the ,Architect of the I)e-
I'S rtment, foot of East 1venty-sixth street, The